Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Experience.com, Inc. | | 12/09/2002 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Experience, Inc. | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Faneuil Hall Marketplace | |
| Internal Address: | Third Floor | |
| City: | Boston | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02109-1646 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------------|----------|
| Serial Number: | 76281376 |
| Serial Number: | 76281375 |
| Registration Number: | 2703508 |
| Registration Number: | 2703507 |
| Registration Number: | 2153649 |
| Registration Number: | 2685206 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-979-1000 Phone:

azgifford@duanemorris.com Email: Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford, Esquire

REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0450

TRADEMARK

900000523

| Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | One Liberty P Philadelphia, | lace PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7396 |
|--|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM | 1BER: | U0022-00011 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Allison Z. Gifford, Esquire |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=EXMERDOC.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0451

NO. 8834 P. 3

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS ... FILED 09:00 AM 12/10/2002 020757128 - 3180182

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING CRIMSON SOLUTIONS INCORPORATED INTO EXPERIENCE.COM, INC.

(Merger of Subsidiary into Parent Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Experience.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the" Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST:

That the Company is a corporation incorporated and existing under the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND:

That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital

stock of Crimson Solutions Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.

THIRD

That, pursuant to the following resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Company duly adopted as of the 24% day of November, 2002, the Company determined to merge into itself Crimson Solutions Incorporated and to change its corporate name pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

RESOLVED: That this Corporation merge into itself Crimson Solutions Incorporated, a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of the Company ("Crimson"), with the effect that the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation and shall be possessed of all assets, property, rights, powers, franchises and privileges of Crimson and shall assume and become responsible for all debts, liabilities and obligations of Crimson, all in accordance with the applicable provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Merger"); and

FURTHER RESOLVED. That, purment to Section 253(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the name of the Corporation be changed from "Experience.com, Inc." to "Experience, Inc." effective as of the effective date of the Merger, and

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the officers of this Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of this Corporation, to execute and deliver any and all documents or instruments and take any and all actions as they (or any of them) may deem necessary or appropriate to effectuate the Merger and the corporate name change contemplated by the preceding resolutions, including, without limitation, the execution, delivery and filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware, and the execution and delivery of all certificates, articles, instruments and documents required to be filed with any and all other

TRADEMARK REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 06/06/2003